SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8689/2024

THE REGISTRAR, OSMANIA UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH (NOW STATE OF TELANGANA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv. Ms. Grahita Agarwal, Adv. Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed by Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 10, 12 to 14, 18, 19, 22, 24, 25.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed spare copies which is barred by time for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 17 and 26.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that there is a delay of five day and the same be condoned.

In the light of submission made above, delay is condoned. Let notice be issued.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 24.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar